OFFICE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
WITH
MURTIS TAYLOR HUMAN SERVICES SYSTEM

AMENDMENT NO. 2

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT made and entered into thIS _ dayof _ |
2011 by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the “County”), », and Murtis Taylor
Human Services System with principal offices located at 13422 Kinsman Road Cleveland.
Ohio 44120, (the “Provider”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in order to continue to provide the Strong Fathers Program, amendments to
Contract Encumbrance No. CE-1100500-01 are necessary:

THEREFORE, the following amendments to the aforementioned Contract are agreed to
by and between the parties hereto, as follows:

1. That the reason for this amendment is to extend the period of performance and to amend
the confract amount to provide for the continuation of services.

2. That Paragraph 1 (Term) is hereby amended by extending the end date of the contract
from June 30, 2013 to June 30, 2014,

3. That the amount of the contract is amended by $66.000.00.
4, That the costs incurred for salaries and fringe benefits are amended by $49.500.30,

5. That the number of workshop completions is amended by 45 times $366.66 for
$16.499.70.

6. That Provider billings for services rendered during the term of the original contract, July
1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, shall not exceed the dollar value of the original contract.
Provider billings for services rendered during the term of this amendment, July 1 2013
June 30, 2014, shall not exceed the dollar value of this amendment. Any unused funds
from the original contract will not carry over into the period of this amendment.



7. That Applicable County Ordinances apply. All Contracts in which the County
is a party, including this Contract, are subject to all applicable County
Ordinances, including, but not limited to, the Cuyahoga County Ethics
Ordinance, the Cuyahoga County Inspector General Ordinance and the
Cuyahoga County Contracting and Purchasing Procedures Ordinance. During
the term of this contract, including any extensions, all parties shall remain in
compliance with all applicable County Ordinances and may access copies of all
County ordinances on the Cuyahoga County Council’s website at

http://council.cuyahogacounty.us/.
8. That the effective date of this amendment is July 1, 2013.

All other “Terms and Conditions” and EXHIBITS of the aforementidned Contract
Agreement remain as originally written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the
date above written.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

MURTIS TAYLOR HUMAN SERVICES SYSTEM

By: s c\-/(



